Model
Enclosure (M = Modular DIN type)
Number of DIN modules
Redundant module
Output voltage
Maximum output current (A)
1 Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. - 0940
• Installation on DIN Rail 7.5 or 15mm

Max Reverse Voltage 30V
Output Data
Ordering Key SP M 2 RM 24 10
Operating temperature -25°C...+71°C
Storage temperature -25°C...+85°C
Relative Humidity 20...95%RH
MTBF (Bellcore issue 6 @ 40°C, GB) 9.697.000h
Case material Plastic
Cooling Free air convection
Dimensions L x W x D 91 x 35 x 56.55mm
Weight 75g
General Data
Shock resistance acc. to IEC 60068-2-27
(15G, 11ms, 3 Axis, 6 Faces, 3 times for each Face)
Vibration resistance acc. to IEC 60068-2-6
(Mounting by rail: 10-500 Hz, 2G, along
X, Y, Z each Axis, 60 min for each Axis)
CE EN 55022 Class B,
EN 55024,
EN 61000-4-2,
EN 61000-4-3,
EN 61000-4-4,
EN 61000-4-6,
EN 61000-4-8,
EN 61204-3
Approvals and EMC
Rheinland
Product Safety
B
aua r t  geprüf t
T
y
p
e  a p p r o v
e
d
Rated input Voltage 21...28VDC
Number of inputs 2
Maximum input current 10A
Input Data
0940 - Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 2
Switching Power Supply Redundant Module
Type SPM2RM2410
DIN rail mounting
Mechanical Drawings mm (inches)
1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12
+ + + - - -
-A+ B+
35.00 [1.38]
91.00 [3.58]
52
.0